## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iMIX Inc		10/04/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr Mark Steven Miller	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF IMIX	
Also Known As:	AKA iMIX	
Street Address:	54 Hillcrest Ave	
City:	Yonkers	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10705	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76034718	IMIX
Serial Number:	76034717	IMIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (718)262-9836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9173316664
Email: mark@imix.tv
Correspondent Name: Mark Miller
Address Line 1: 54 hillcrest Ave

Address Line 4: Yonkers, NEW YORK 10705

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Miller
Signature:	/Mark Miller/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0294

900058590

Date:	09/22/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=trademark bill of sale 10042002#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0295

# iMIX Inc., 13 Craig Place Brookline, MA 02146

10/04/2002

iMIX Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 13 Craig Place Brookline, MA 02146 hereby transfers all rights, title, ownership and interest in trademarks:

Serial number 76034718 and 76034717

to Mark Miller an individual residing at 54 Hillcrest Ave, Yonkers, NY 10705 for the sum of \$10.00 Cash (received 10/04/2006).

Signed:

Mark Miller 54 Hillcrest Ave

Yonkers, NY 10705

iMIX Inc., by Mark Miller

**RECORDED: 09/22/2006** 

President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0296